
From: John Gay [mailto:john.gay@stephens.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2017 10:31 AM 
To: mperrin@jonesboro.org; blong@familiesinc.net; Charles Frierson <cdfrierson3@hotmail.com>; 
Gene Vance <GVance@jonesboro.org>; Charles Coleman <crcjab@sbcglobal.net>; 
chrismooreplumbing@yahoo.com; 'clgrehabman@yahoo.com' <clgrehabman@yahoo.com>; Mitch 
Johnson <johnsons3@suddenlink.net>; Larry J. Bryant <LBryant@jonesboro.org>; Joe Hafner 
<Joeforjonesboro@gmail.com>; David McClain <DMcClain@jonesboro.org>; Ann Williams 
<edgecoffeehouse@hotmail.com> 
Cc: Donna Jackson <DJackson@jonesboro.org> 
Subject: Budget and City Finances 

 
Ladies and Gentlemen, 
 
Please see attached.  This quote by the City’s CFO is alarming at best.  Our great city has always been 
able to weather storms and negotiate good business decisions due to its strong financial position, mainly 
due to the reserves that we have.  We need be prudent in our decision making and think about the rainy 
days that are ahead of us.  We need to always maintain a strong reserve balance. 
 
Regards, 
 
jg 
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